-

N

MAY GET TOGETHER

FORTHWESTERN MILLERS DISCUSS
PLANS FOR NATIONAL OR-
GANIZATION

WOULD BE OF GREAT BENEFIT

Fhe Object of the Organization Will
Be to Correct Trade Irregu-
Iarities That Now
Exist.

A dinner was given last evening in the
grill room of the Nerthwestern Miller
office, at which were present a number
of representative millers in the North-
Wwest. The meeting was for the purpose

f considering the advisability of 1orming

national organization along the Iines

Toposed at a meeting held in Chicago
Several days ago, at which time a com-
mittee was appointed to map out plans
of action, and to draw up e cons.tution
and by-laws that would govern such an
Organization.

‘While this committee has not been able

yet to submit such plans, yet it has
E&n deemed advisable for the millers in
1 Northwestern territory, where the
bulk of the hard wheat flour is manufac-
tured, in fact, where the greatest interess:

n such an organization would naturally
}:enter, to get together and talk over such
plans as in thefr judgment would be to
the best interest of the milling fraternity,

nd when the proper time came for the

ommittee to make its report on plans,
ey would be in position to go into .-.e
rits of the case and discuss all sides of

! question thoroughly.
e millers in the Northwest are anx-
fous for the right kind of an organiza-
lon to be formed, and will heartily co-
perate Iin any plan that will be to the
best interest of the majority. They will
hot, however, enter into a partial national
organization. If it is to be national it
fmust include all, both the winter and
8pring wheat miller, and with such an
Organization working along the right
lines, direct benefits will result. It will
ot be the intention of the organization

0 raise the price of flour, but its princi-
pal object will be to correct a number of
trade irregularities that exist at present,
and which work to the disadvantage ot
@ll. Before adjourning the following res-
olution was adopted:

‘“Resolved, that the Millers’ club of
Minneapolis indorse the plan for a Mil-
Jers’ National Federation, as formulated
at Chicago, and that should a federation
be established and properly o o
this club will gladly affiliate with it.

“Resolved, that the club inflorses the
Bection of its deleglates at Chicago and
hereby expresses its appreciation of their
pervices, and movyes that they be con-
tinued in their present capacity until
gixe work of the new federation is com-

eted.”

STRONG MEN OF THE “U.»

Fifty Are Entered for National In-
tercoilegiate Strength Contest.

The list of the fifty university strong
men whose records are to be entered for
nnesota in the national intercollegiate
trfngth contest this year was com-~-
fleted yesterday.

The total number of points scored is
F4,700.1. This is regarded by the gymna-
8. directors as a very remarkabie
showing for so early in the training sea-
gon, and Dr. Cooke is confident of the
@bility of the big team to increase the to-
tal by 19,000 points before the flnal rec-
ords are submitted.

The scores of the fifty leaders are as
follows: W, A. Alexander, 1,4%0; A. 2.
Asher, 1,439; A. Kuhlman, 1,422; N. P. B.
elson, 1,343; G. W. Harsh, 1,320; O. L.
Yovig, 1,271; J. B. Irsfield, 1,208; J. J.
catlin, 1,191; C. Youngquist, 1,181; H. E.

rancis, 1,178; L. 8. Aiden, 1,177; A. N.
Gunther, 1,156; Lloyd Downing, 1,147: H.
P. Peterson, 1,13%; W. E. Johnstone, 1,135;
M. C. Rockwood, 1,133; B. Pierce,
1,128; J. Matthews, 1,123; s ce,
1,109; C. A. Oltman, 1,107; H. A, Grew,
1,107; E. L. Sudheimer, 1,107; R. B. Lig-

ette;, 1,104; ‘W. 8. Titus, 1,083; J.

riedman, 1,066; R. D. Wilcox, 1,054; Joh

[yttsten, 1,060; J. Hewatt, 1,068; J. G.
Marks, 1,041; X. Bisbee, 1,040} J. Mc-

ulire, 1,030; W. B. McPherson, 1,030; ¥'.

Q

A, Wildes, 1,011; E~C. Huyck, 1,001; O. G.
Mradewell, 996; J. A. Dan#6rth, 096; C.
Carrigan, 993; J. Santee, 992; F'. W. Da-
vis, 982; R. G. Davidson, 980; J. W. Dye,
78; E. L. R ,_ 976: J. P. Waltz, 975;
YW. A. Caine, R L el r S

ary, 3
emele, 964; V., N. Robbins, 3 A
umitz, 942; F. C. Devereux, 93%; C., N.

Tierney, 931.

The rapild Increase recorded in indi-
yldual scores Is most encouraging.
Twenty-three men have covered the 1,160
mark, as against sixteen one week ago.

The unusual Interest in the work has

in great part due to the spirited
class contests. The sophomores are

Bteadily increasing their lead over the

freshmen, who nevertheless are putting

D a plucky fight. The totals of the

rst fifty in each of the two classes is:

homores, 26,504; freshmen, 25,539.

INSURANCH COMPANY LOSES.

John M. Monahan Recovers SL602
for Total Disability.

In the suit brought by John M. Mona-
han against the Columbian Knights to
recover on a pollcy which they issued,
the jury bas decided in his favor. The
terms of the policy were that in case of
Geath the h would receive the full
amount, for $3,000, and in the event of
total disability the insured should re-
ceive one-half of the policy,
_Monahan sued on the total dlsability
ciause. e time ago he was injured,
@nd ever since has been unable to resume
his usual avocations and has been com.
?elled to walk with a crutch, his right
ég being useless. The insurance com-
any contended that so long as he was
ble to get around on the street and take
e of himself in the manner that he
was not totally disabled. After a full
hearing of the case the jury believed that
be was totally disabled and awarded him
geverdlct for $1,602. The case was tried
fore Judge Brooks.

JURY STILL OUT,

John Johnson’s Fate Still in Their
Hands.

The jury in the Johnson murder case
retired yesterday morning about 11
‘clock to deliberate as to whether the
efendant was guilty of murder in the
first degree, murder in the second degree
or manslaughter in the first degree, and
these are the only questions to be con-
sidered.

It took Judge Pond just an hour to de.
liver his charge, and the attorneys for
both sides, as well as many other attor-
neys, who were aﬁteszent when the charge
was delivered, agree that it was the

0st concise and fair statement of the

W ihat was ever delivered in a similar
case in the county, and is one that would
Pbe well to preserve for future reference.

The jury up to a late hour 1 nigh
had not agreed on a verdiet, gt

GRAND JURY STILL WORKING.

Investigation of Workhouse Affnirs
Is Not Completed,

The grand Jury is still investigating the
workhouse matter, and yesterday pt.
McDenald brought down all the attaches

f the “works’ who had not alread: testi-
Zed. McDonald had previously handed

heard, but the jury refused to subpoena
all, as they did not think it proper to
withdraw everyone, except prisoners, so
MecDepald brought them down on his
own responsibility, claiming that it was
just as well to have the witnesses handy.

A number of MeDonald’s frien®- claim
that there is a conspiracy to get him re-
moved from office, and point to
ord as foreman of the Milwaukee
where he had many
no friction ever existed.

Qn the other hand, it is claimed that
McDonald is incompetent on account of
his inexperience {n that line of work. -

( MADE LITTLE PROGRESS.

‘Mr. Hill Answers Questions as to

Northern Securities Company.

The examination in the Power’s injunc-
tion case of J. J. Hill before Referee Ma-
bey was contined yesterday, Mr. Hill be-
ing on the stand most of the day. In
the afternoon Mr. Hill was excused un-
til next Friday, when the investigation
will be resumed.

Mr, Mellen was then placed on the

and was asked questions as to
what knowledge he had regarding stocks
in the Northern Pacific railway and the
Northern Securities company, but the at-
torneys did not get much information
from him. In yesterday’s examination
Mr, Hill was able to answer all questions
which were propounded to him by the
attorney for Power, and there was no
attempt to conceal any of the facts as
regards to the formation of the Northern
Securities company, or the methods of
procedure when such company was form-
ed and the objects which existed in the
minds of the incorporators of the com-
pany.

The court room was filled with many
interested spectators, most of whom were
attorneys, who were attracted there by
the importance of the case in question
and the personality of the witnesses who
are Yeing examined,

METCALF ELECTED CAPTAIN,

University Baseball Team Prepares
for Season’s Work.

The members of last year's ball team
met yesterday in the university armory
and elected J. N, Metcalf captain for
the coming year to fill the vanacy left
open by the withdrawal of Capt. Free-
man.

The meeting was restricted to the
wearers of the baseball “M’ and conse-
quently was very small and very short.
Mr. Metcalf’'s name was the only one
proposed in the informal ballot and it
was unanimously voted to make the bal-
lot formal for his election.

Mr. Metcalf has shown himself one of
the coolest heads on the college dlamond
during the two years he has held down
the Initial sack for the Minnesota team.
He is a fast, steady player and a man-
to ba relied upon to stand by the game
till the last strike is called.

The new baseball cage in the armory
gallery is completed and the team has
already enter upon active practice for
the spring season.

‘With an able ¢aptain, an excdllent
schedule and an early start, the support-
ers of the Maroon and Gold are looking
to a victorious summer for the team.

NOT AS PICTURED.

Anti-Vaccinationists Won't Work
for 5 Per Week.

A committee of anti-vaccinationists
wal upon Health Commissioner Hall
yesterday in regasd to the chalenge made

by him several days ago for
some unvaccinated persons, who did not
believe in ‘vaccination, that would take
positions in the pest house in order that
thei/ might prove conclusively that their
position was well taken. ~

The committee say that the defy sent
out by the health commissioner jndicated
good paying positions and something that
would be a little out of the ordinary, but
yesterday when they called on him he
ia.d two positions vancant which paid
the munlificent salary of $5 per week, one
was for a scrub woman and one for laun-
dress. This offer was not flattering
enocugh for the antis, and the positions
were declined with thanks.

CITY HOSPITAL TROUBLES,

City Physician Nelson May Have to
Make Explanation. ‘

Thre is g likelihood that there may be
some trouble between flie members of the
board of corrections and charities an
City Physician Nelson. The relations
for some time past have been strained,
and yesterday the breach was opened a
little wider by the discharging of Chief
Enz}neer McConville, of the city hos-
pital. McConville claims that no rea-
sons are given for his discharge, but he
thinks it is on account of a difference
of opinion that exists b&tween himself
and City Physician Nelson and in re-
gard to the manner in which the con-
tagious ward of the Lospital should be
heated. It is likely that the board will
reinstate Mr. McConville at its next
meeting, because it is claimed that it
reserves the right to hire and discharge
empleyes of the hospital oufside of those
who are not connected directly with the
medical department. Mr. McConville is
an appointee of Mayor Ames, and has
held thigh official positions in the ranks
of organized labor.

TALKED FOR THE MILLERS,
John Crosby Appeared Before Com-
mittees on London Dock Clause.

John Crosby returned yesterday from
Weshington, whera he has been for two
weeks in the interest of the Minneapolis
millers, and appeared befora the inter-
state and foreignm commerce committes
of the house and the commerce commit-
tes of the senate, in connection with the
London dockage clause,
s o o 3 Bt

ves 100 Q! e matter
with interest, and are doing everything
in their power to have it remedied. The
‘hearings were full and fair, and the ship
owrers were well represented.

PLAYED FAST BALL.

Sophs Defeat Freshies and the Ja-
niors Defeat Seniors.

The inter-class basketball tournament
is well under way at the university.
two star teams In the schedule

came together yesterday. These are the
representatives of the Sophomores and
Freshman olasses and victory perched
upon tha standards of the former by
the score of 13 to 7.
The game was fast and bloody from the
start, both teams putting up the swiftest
sort of ball. The freshmen excelled in
enth , the Sophomores in the finer
points of the game.

t’.l‘l‘a‘e Juniors defeated the Seniors 16
0

/
Two Boys Injured.

Willle Saunders and Seeman Kaplan
were 3erlously injured yesterday after.-
noon while coasting down the Johnson
street hill in Northeast Minneapolis. The
hill is seven or eight blocks long and a
large bob, which held seven or eight
young boys, was used. As they neared
ghgeg‘:ly?rdstreet cmﬁlng they br:l; inﬁo

nd wagon. e young who
was steering the sled,being unable to turn
out, the result was that a general mix-
up occurred. Strange to relate, the boys
who were Injured were on the rear of iha
sled and those who were sitting in front
were not injured. Both the boys were
badly cut up and some bones were brok-
en. Th were injured by being thrown
under the horses’ feet. "No serious re.
sults are looked for.

et
Stillness Was Ominous,

“How still they are!” remarked Mrs.
Frobb, apropos of the young ccuple in the
next room. -

k’.’& grand jury the pay roll of the work- ot. .Y”';nr;ptll?gs.ufi gas :lltw:eygﬁ :g:d:':
sc and asked that all be summoned, quiet just previous to an engage.

Bo that all sides of the story could be | men *—Detroit News-Tribune, :

— 3

To Rent Your Rooms. ONLY ¥ Usethe...

To Sell Anything You GLOBE
Have, 7 l‘ '

To Get Anything You Want Columns
Want.

~ A WORD

Built on Honor

Is the Hinz Medical In-
stitute. Its extensive

tronage has se-
gaured through moderate
fair dealing.

ul service and

; 3 wihose
DOCTOR !eaaiom.: scientific
FARNSWORTHeducation is complets,

and whose experience as
a physician and surgeon has been acquir-
ed during a successful practice of over
34 years. No medical institution in the
Twin Cities is more thoroughly equipped
or better prepared to combat and conquer
ease.
Rheumatism, Piles and all
R“pture' functional diseases of the
Heart, Lungs, Liver, Stomach, Kid-
neys, Bladder and Urinary Organs
treated according to the latest and
best methods known to medical sci-
Rupture, No Cure, No Pay,

or enlarged veins, which
Varicoce le lead to impotency; also

Gonorrhoea, Gleet and Stricture quick-
ly cured.
H or Syphilis, produc-

Blood Poison P et e gt
cers In mouth and throat, eruptions
and copper-colored spots on face or
body, successfully treated and eradi-

cated, leaving the system in a strong,
bure and healthful state.

Lost Manhood the result of er-

TOrs or excesses,
Nervous Debility, L.ame Back, Impo-
tency, Wasting, Exhausting Drains,
which weaken the body, brain and or-
gans, and absolutely unfits one for
study, business, pleasure or other du-
ties, treated with success. Get cured
and be a man. No detention from
business. Everything strictly confi-

dential.

“) if you cannot call. Mail treat-
ri te ment in most cases highly
successful, Address H. M. 1., Box 5%1,
Minneapolis. Office hours, 9 to 12 a.
m., and 1 to 6 and 7 to 8:30 p. m.
Sundays, 10 to 12:30 only.

HINZ MEDICAL INSTITUTE,

47-49 Washington Av. S,, Minneapolis, Minn,
e e ]

OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

Of Ordinance Passed by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul.

Bd F No. 150585—Ordinance No. 2255—

An ordinance granting to the Chicago,
St. Paul, Minneapolis & Omaha Rail-
way Company the right to construct
and operate a spur railroad track in
the aliey lying between Blocks “E” and
“C"” on the north and Blocks 183 and
“B” on the south, in Reobertson’'s Ad-
dition to West St, Paul. ;

The Common Council of the Cify of St.
Paul do ordain as follows:

SECTION I.

The Chicago, St. Paul, Minneapolis &
Omaha Railway Company, its successors
and assigns, subject to the conditions
and limitations herein contained, is here-
by authorized and licensed to put down,
maintain and operate a spur railroad
track, extending from a point where the
westerly line of Lot 2 in Block 188, in
Robertson’s Addition to West St. Paul,
according te the plat thereof recorded
in the office of the Register of Deeds
of Ramsey County, Minnesota, is inter-
sected by a certain branch or extension
railroad of said company recently con-
structed along the west bank of the Mis-
sissippi river, in the Sixth Ward of said
city, eastwardly to the westerly boundary
of South Wabasha street, and upon and
ovdr Lots 1 and 2, in said Block 188 of
Robertson’s Addition, across Walter
street, and along the center line of that
certain alley lying between Blocks “E”
and “C” on the north and Blocks 183 and
“B'’ on the south in said Robertson's
Addition.

The spur track hereby authorized to be
located and constructed shall be ‘put in
under the direction of the Commissioner
of Public Works of the City of St. Paul
and in such manner as he shall direct,
~and said track shall be so constructed
that the rails thereof shall not be higher
than the top of the surface of the
groynd, and said company, whenever re-
%\/xired by the Commissioner of Publis

orks, or dirgcted so to do by the Com-
mon Council, shall plank or pave with
such material and in such manner as it
shall directed the space lying be-
tween the rails of said track and for a
space of at least two (2) feet outside
of each rail of said track, and keep and
maintain the same in proper condition.

SECTION II.

The spur track hereby authorized to be
constructed and maintained shall be used
only for loading or unloading of freight
received from or delivered to the various
manufacturing plants located on the pub-
lic levee adjacent to said alley, and
sald track shall not be used for the
stcrage of cars, and no cars shall be
permitted to stand thereon except for
such time as shall reasonably be required
to load or unload the same as the case

may be,
SECTION III

The authority and license hereby grant-
ed to construct and maintain said@ spur
track may.be revoked or annulled, and
said spur track ordered removed, by the
Common Council at any time after the
expiration of ten years from the pas-
sage of this ordinance, in which case all
right or authority of said company to
maintain said track shall cease and de-
termine, and said company thereupon
and within ninety (%) days after service
upon it of a copy of the resolution or
ordinance directing: sueh removal shall
take up and remove said track and re-
store the premises from which #t shall

so removed ta the same cnn?ltion: as
the surrounding poriion of said levee and
alley, and ahnn.gn: the same in suitable
and proper conditicn for public travel

thereon.
SECTION IV. =

Said Chicago, St. Paul, Minneapolis &
Omaha Railway Company shall at all
times indemnify and save harmless the
City of St. Paul from any and all claims
for damages on account of any injury to
person or property sustained by any per-
son, firm or corporation in consequence
of thq construction, maintenance and
operation of said spur track, and shall
reimburse said city for all sums which
it may be required to pay as damages or
as costs or expenses in defending against

such claims,
SECTION V.

Sald Chicago, St. Paul, Minneapolis &
Omaha Railway Company, within thirty
30) days from and after the passage and
publication of this ordinance, shall file
with the City Clerk of the City of St.
thereof, the

Ve no

SECTION VI.
This ordinance shall take effect a >
gxégg{)%e ‘rlrn%n. and after its passage.ngu-]‘x::
: ac an
v, Ceptance as hereinbefore

4,Paased by the Board of Aldermen Feb.

Yeas—Ald. Bantz Dahlquist, Dobner,
Holt, Hunt, t, E
- Knaurt, Moriarty, M Y,

= urph:;
, Ulmer, Mr, BT
g r. President—11.

NK J. HUBER,

of Aldermen,
Feb. 6, 1902,
Craig, Denny,
‘Whitcomb,

Nays—0. : L
Prez'dc'tvgt the Assembl

en e bly.

Returndd by “His Honor, the Iﬁa};r,
lvlzithout his approval, under date of Feb.
Passed by the Board of Aldermen. not.
Etguﬁndmg the objections of meﬁanygg.
Yeas—Ald. Bantz, Dahlquist, Dobner.
Holt, Hunt, Knauft, Moriart Murphy,
Schiffmann,’ Mr. President—9, ~* L P0Ys

of
nPuned by myxy Feb,
otwithstanding ecti
ons

Yeas—Maessrs. Benson,
Nelson, Wheeler,

Ordinance Passed and Resolu-
tions Adopted by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul. .

ot

; —_ g &
Bd F No. 15045—Ordinance No. 22%57—By
Ald. Holt— ;. iz x
An Ordinance relal
cilities for Phalen
The Common Coun
Paul do ordain as

St

of the City of
l(vws:_-

A
-~ The St. Paul City, Raliway Co Vs
as provided in sec five (5) of Ordi-
nance No, 1686, y 16, 1893, is
hereby required fo . to construct

to "
the necesaaﬁ track or and to ex-
tend its double tra&tg et railway line
now terminating at_ the intersection of

Greenbrier a and land street,
to Phalen Park, updn and along the fol-
loying: route: 28 3 g

rom the intersection 'of Greenbrier
avenue and Maryiand street, along said
Maryland street to:Earl® street; thence
along Earl street to. Como and Phalen
avenue. And as Soon as sald extemsion
can be constructed, said scompany is Te-
Btearee 21 o e
thereover al e ry cars top ac-
eommodatethepuhﬂeln ing to and
from said park, including all of the cars
now, operated on its said car line terminat.
ing at Greenbrier avenue and Maryland
street as aforesaid.

SECTION 2.

This ordinance shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and
publication.

Passed by the Board of Aldermen Jan.

Yeas—Ald. Bantz, Dahlquist, Dobner,
Holt, Knauft, Moriarty, Murphy, Schiff-
manm, Ulmer, Mr. President—10.

Nays—0.

FRANK J. HUBER,
President of the Board of Aldermen.
Passed by the Assembly Feb. 13, 1902.

Yeas—Messrs. Benson, Crsu%( Denny,
Nelson, Wheeler, W hitcomb, r. Presi-
dent—7. Y

Nays—0. /

F. G. WARNER, -
President of the Assembly.
Approved Feb. 17, 1902, ?
R, A. SMITH, .
< Mayon
Attest: MATT JENSEN,
Ciéy Clerk.
Feb 19-1902

Bd F No. 15046—By Ald. Knauft—

‘Whereas, The contract -for  lght-
ing the City of St. Paul with gaso-
line for the year 1901 expired on Decem-
ber 31st, 1501, and Whereas, The Com-
mon Council thereupon passed resolution
awarding a contract therefor for 1902, and
thereafter the District Court for Ramsey
County enjoined  the execution of the
contract for such lighting, and Whereas,
It became and was necessary to provide
for awarding a temporary contract for
such lighting, and said Council gid so by
resolution approved January 3d,°1902, and
a contract haa been"awarded thereunder,
but has not yet been’ executed, and
‘Whereas, It was negessary to have sald
city lighted with gasoline pénding the
award of such contract, 'and such light-
ing was reasonably Wworth andofthe vaiue
of $130.00 per night; ‘and Wh ) ROD-
ert Seeger lighted 'said city with gaso-
line from January 4th, ! to January
17th, 1902, fourteen nights.

Resolved, That thé'Comptroller of said
City be and he is herely requested and
instrvcted to audit’and send to the
Board of Aldermen at their next meeting
for action by the Common Council, a res-
olution providing for a warrant to be
drawn - upen the Treasury of said city
in favor of said Robert Seeger to pay
for said lighting for ®aid fourteen nights |
in the sum of $1,820.00, the said sum to
be paid out of the ‘‘Lighting.Fund’ of
said city for the year 1902,

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Jan. 21, 1962,

Adopted by the Assembly Feb. 12. 1902.

Approved Feb. 17, 1902.

Bd F No. 15049—

Resolved, That an order be drawn on
the City Treasury and payable out of the
“Common Council Emergency Fund,” for
the sum of $100.00 in favor of R. A. Smith,
Mayor, for the purpose of advancing the °
interests of the city, said amount to be
used for the benefit of the Minnesota
State Poultry Association, which held its
annual exhibition at St. Paul, Jan. 29
to Feb. 4, 1902,

Adopted by tle Board of Aldermen

Feb. 4, 1902 3
Assembly Feb. 13, 1902.
7, 1902,

Adopted by the
Approved Feb, 17, I

Bd F No. 15132— 2iaf  Hile
‘Resolved, That the form of contract
submitted by the Corporation Attorney,
bearing date the 11th day of February, A.
D. 1902, by and between Newman & Hoy
and the City of St. Paul, providing for
the enlargement and widening of the
bridge connecting the west bank of the
Mississippi river with: Harriet Island in
the City of St. Paul, be and the same is
hereby in -aH things approved; and “the
proper city officers are hereby authorized
and directed to execute the-same for and
in behalf of the city. § o
Adopted by the Board of Alermen
Feb. 11,1902 S g
Adopted by thé Assembly Fel, 13 1562
Approved Feb. 17, 1902,

Bd F No. 15133— ;

Resolved, That the form of con-
tract submitted by the Corporation
Attorney, bearing date the 11th day of
February, 1202, by -and& between New-
man & Hoy and the City'of St. Paul, pro-
viding for the construction and ereetion
of the sheds, booths; offices and closets
under the steel sheds of the Jackson
street market in the City of St. Paul, be

d the same is hereéby in all things ap-
ﬁoved, and the proper city officers are

reby authorized -and directed to exe-
cute the same for ahd en behalf of the

city. .
Board of Aldermen

Adopted . by the
Feb. 11, 1502,

Adopted by the Assembly Feb. 13, 1902,
Approved Feb, 17, ‘1902,

Bd F No. 15141—-By Ald.  Moriarty—
It' is hereby orderéd By the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of eonstructing a sewer
on Midway avenue, from Brown avenue to
fitty feet east of Mt. Hope street, be and
the same is hereby refefred to the Board
of' Public. Works to investigate and re-

poFIrst-'Is? this improvement proper and

necessary -

Second—Glve the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury ore the con-
tract is let.

‘Third—Can real estate to be assessed for
said improvement be found benefited to
the extent of damages, cost and expenses
necessary to be incu thereby?

Fourth—Is such fmprovement asked for
upon the petition application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such 1:3rovement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of sald improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same,

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Feb, 11, 1902,

‘Adopted by the Assembly Feb. 13, 19%2.

‘Approved Feb. 17, 1902.

Bd F No. 15143—By Ald. Schiffmann—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing a sew-
€r on the south side of Summit avenue,
from LeXington avenue to Griggs street,
be and the same is hereby referred to
the Board of Public Works to investigate
and report,

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Councll an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state wheth-
er one-half of the cost thereof is to be

paid into the City Treasury before the
contract is let. Lok,

Third—Can real esfate to be assess
for said 1mp!'c:we:m<$t?f ‘he found bmentgg
to the extent of da cost and ex-
benses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such iniproyement asked for
upon the petition or lication of the
owners of a majorify of the property to
be assessed for such | rovement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or
file of said improvement, as requ
law, if you

ro-

oy

report In fayvor of the same,
Sixth—Send the ('! uncil a proper order

vy %R LS

0} v . o rmen

Feb. 11, 1902. =

Adopted by the A;si « a& Feb. 13, 1902.
Approved Feb. 17, 1 o ;

—

Couneil of the thd:;f' Paul:

That the matter of constructing a sew-
er on Geranium stréet, between Payne
avenue an: G!'embr!::r totb:” ang

same is hereby referred Boar
of Public Works to investigate and re-

e e o S D
o P Lo e e

t—Is this improvement proper and

& € street car fa- | Sixth—Send
‘ sdireeﬁnstho%

venue Mary:
in the City of St. Paul, from said point |

‘ eighteen
for the

per cent of

- The said Board
Teject any and all

“Four mw ‘asked for |
| upon the petition or lic: of the
owners.of a majority of propeor?ty‘to

'be_assessed for suc emen
i s b el

. /

mproveme: as renuired

by law, if you report mm'tam _of the

Council a proper order
to be done.

Board of Aldermen

Feb.
Adopted by the Assembly Feb. 13, 1902.
Approved Feb, 17, 1902. £

A’y F No. 622-By Mr. Haas—
. Resolved. = o
tthh:.t g:e license
George

date of )
(18), be and the

hercby rescinded, revoked, and
annuil

LAdopt:g lgv thtg AsBsémbly f‘eb. 6, 1902,
¢ e oard derm:
Feb, 11, 1902, o A
Approved Feb. 17, 1902,
FRANK HUBER,
President of the Board of Aldermen,
' Preciaant 2 Assembl;
enc .
T JO ecl 'ssem Y
Feb. 19-1000, = . Clerk

ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMERICA,

Home office, Rock Island, J. W. White,
President; Myrtle H. Dode, Secretary.
Commenced business March 21, 1895. At~
torney to accept service in Minnesota,
Insurance Commissioner.
Net assets, December 81,

r..
vious year e

sessessssesssecnciianess $19,071.01

INCOME DURING 1901,
Mortuary and reserve assess-

L e B cossennness $070,945.35
M;mmrship an aminers’ o

€8S eiritres sreseresieencecnncea.. 14,530.50
S

Total paid by members........$390,475.85
From all other sources .......... 1,481.15

Total income .....'ﬁ.............8391,957xoo

DISBURSEMENTS DURMNG 1901
Death and permanent disability

--claims paid ........ sesseseaeeses.$319,000.00
‘Return and other payments
members ... ... o eesssssiesnvevees 2,155.55
Total paid to members ...... $321,155.85
Salaries of officers, employes and
examiners’ fees ....... S vedints ssee 9,490.64
All other disbursements .......... 7.010.06

Total disbursements eresveaess.$337,656.55

Excess of income over disburse- 2

o e R R B $54,200.45
ASSETS.
Cash in office and in bank ...... §73,370.46
Assessments in hanrds of subordi-
nate DOMER .ivcoins’ wivievivesass 87,000.00
Total admitted assets ........$110,370.46
Assets not admitted ........ veees  $1,086,63

LIABILITIES.
Losses adjusted ......
Losses unadjusted
Losses resisted

Total liabilities

Balance to protect contracts ...

- $63,3i0.46

EXHIBIT OF CERTIFICATES OR POL-
ICIES, BUSINESS OF 1901,

Total Business— No. Amount,
In forc2 Dec. 31 (beginning
Of PR -Cn o e 49,592  $54,063,000
‘Written during the year...13,583 ' 15.896.500
R S 63,175 $69,959,500
Ceased during the year... 2,453 2,879,500
In force Dec. 21 (end of = S
BRI 5 onorara e soin o bn B0k T 60,722  $67,080,000
Claims unpaid Deec. 31 (be- =
ginning of year) .......... 36 $42,000
Claims incurred during the 4
o e 08 R e R SRS € 306 329,500
Potalaor o g 312 $371,500
Claims settled- during the
(T o L el R g S M 324,500
Unpaid Dec 31 (end of
STIRBRY L tnisi Wi iv e B s $47,000
Business in Minnésota— No. Amouht.
In force Dec. 31 (begin- . 3
DINE--0Ff FOU) iosivosinilan 3827 34,059,500
‘Written during the year... 1,209 - 1,456,000
A ORAl o el e 5,126 $5,505,500
‘Ceased during the year 266 283,500
—
In force Dec. 31 (end of
i S RS ,860  $5,222,000
Claims unpaid Deec. 31 (be-
ginning of yesar) .......... $4,000
Claims incurred during the
FORL  &.ccvors ot i S 17 18,500
otal ... A A $22,500
Claims settled during the
your = ... Ao saia 2 b e 4 ¢ 18,500
- R
Unpaid Dec. 81 (end of
i S R e e RS S DA S 4 $4,000
Amount collected during
YERE o5 e .5 S b (R . e $29,955.06

State of Minnesota,
Department of Insurance,
. Paul, Jan, 31, 1902.

‘Whereas, the Royal Neighbors of Amer-
ica Irsurance company, a corporation or-
ganized under the laws of Illinois, has
fully complied with the provisions of the
laws of this state relative to the admis-
sion and authorization of Insurance com-
panies of its elass.

Now, therefore, I, the undersigned In-
surance Com oner, do hereby em-
pow(e:g and auttgorize the uitd above nam-
ed mpany transact its appropriate
business of Fraternal Insurance in the
State of Minnesota, according to the laws
thereof, until the thirty-first day of Jan-
uary, A. D. 1903, unless said auf be
revoked or otherwise legally terminated
prior thereto.

In testimony whercof, I hava hereun-
to set my hand and affixed my official
ie‘al at lgoti. Paul, this 3Ist day of January,

: ELMER H. DEARTH,
Insurance Commissioner.

CONTRACT WORK,

—_—

Sewer on Farrington Avenue.

Office of the Board of Public Works,
City of St. Paul, Minn., Feb. 8
Sealed bids will be received by -the

Board of Public Works In and for the

corporation of the City of St. Paul,

Minnesota, at their office in sald ecity,

until 2 p. m. on the 24th day of Febru-

ary, A. D. 1902, for the construetion of

& sewer on Farrington avenue, from

Sherburne avenue to Charles street, in

said city, according to plans and spec-

ifications on file in the office of said

Board.

A bond with at least two (2) sureties
in a sum of at least twenty (20) per
cent, or a certified check on a bank of
St. Paul, in a sum of at least ten (10)
rer cent of the gross amount bid, must
accompany each bid. Said check shall
ba made payable to the Clerk of said
Board.

The said Board reserves the right to
reject any and all l‘l‘aids.

. 0. HAMMER,
President.
-Officlal: C. H. BRONSOQON,
Clerk Board of Public Works.

Feb. 11, 1902-10t.

CONTRACT WORK.

Sewer on George Street.

Office of the Board of Public Worl
City of St. Paul Minn., Feb. lo.kl'sh
Sealed bids will - he received by go
Board of Public Works in and for the
corporation of the City of St. Paul, Min-
R ttlf:e“zz%ﬁfah F Woary
P. m. on the ¥ o » Al

. 1902. for the construction of au;yewer

Bd F No. 15144 By Ald° Holt— - cn George street from Winslo
It hereby ordegg d"!?i:lma‘“(}ommpm.to Bidwell stree y, according

t, In said city, acco

to plans and ns on file in the
office

gmt or a check
t. Paul, in.a sum of at least

th .
accompany eac.hubg: w&?& h

‘be made payable to the Clerk of
reserves the right to |

Board.

F. HAMMER,

{ From all other so

Insurance Commissioner.
Net assets, Decemb. revious
s s o e A

IN
Membership fees - with applica-
tions
Annual dues

Total pald by members..........5§79,365.31
urces

Total INCOMO vv wiverennsssomenns.$50,487.61

DUSBURSEMENTS DURING 190L

S c benefit claims, including
méumem, pa',:ﬁlt};. ...;..&......nz.soo.oo
other payments 1o members o 20,847.44

’

Total paid to members (oo HEOHT 4

Commissions, _ and
of uﬁeuu and collectors, 11,900.
officers and employes. s.azs.}m

m of
ther disbursements

Total disbursements ..........$75,368.33

Excess of income over disburse-
IMENLS co seen Fasrerserrsnctnsnsenses $5,119.28

ASSETS.

and in bank a..ue... m.m.:g

Tessmanese .

Decome QUO sevvee siincecnrenareesas 6,358.00

Total admitted assets ..........$50,485.13

Assets not admitted ..... cernesrsses $3,717.00
Z LIABILITIES.
Claims unadjusted and reported.. $1,204.00
Claims resisted ........ T vensenss 10,575.00
Advance assessments and divi-
dend obligations .. ............... . 1,311.25
All other liabilities (not including
contingent claims) ............soee  230.00

Total actual liabilities ........$13,320.25
Balance to protect coritracts vees.$37,164.88

EXHI?IT OF CERTIFICATES

OR POL~
ES, BUSINESS OF 1%1,

190:
Amount.

$21,613,200.00

Written during the year.2,035 1,590,700.60

ko KR ARt SR I 8,194 $23,203,900.C0
Ceased during the year..2,280  5,011,625.00

In force Dec. 31 end of.
¥Ear) iv eereerseriirinnans 5,914 $18,192,275.00

Claims unpaid Dec. 31

beginning of year)...... 30 23,387.00
Claims incurred durlng_

the year ..... : . 635 38,694.10

FAPOBRE: oo TN i s R . 665 $62,081.10~
Claims settled during

T e A R SR 633 50,302.10
Unpaild Dec. 81 (end of

o i+ o iy S SRR R - 33 $11,779.00
Terminated by death

or specific benefit dur-

;T A T 3 $10,200.00

Business in Minnesota. No. Amount
In force Dec. 31 (begin-

ning of year)............ 206 $653,900.00
Written during the year. 47 ,460.00

L R N %3 $633,350

Ceased dﬁﬁl{g the yéar... 22 6,400.00
In force Dec. 81 (end

Of YeRL) iiivims WA i st ST : | $686,9650.00
Claims - Dee. ,31——

(beginning of year) .... 3 $138.00
Claims incurred  during

Do YR o i e s 20 1,478.56

TORL 5 b i 23 $1,616.06

Claims  settled - quring !

the year .. TR R 1,503.56
Unpaid Dee. 31 (end of S |

year) @insag D TR -2 $113.00
Received from  members

in Minnesota during f

the“year ..... G seiig: : $2,889.00

o State of Minnesota,
: Department of Insurance,
ot O S Panly Jan. 81, 1902

Whereas, the Equitable Accident Com-
bany, a corporation organized under the
laws of Massachusetts, has fully complied
with the provisions of the laws of this
State, relative to the admission and au-
tllxorizntion of insurance companies of its
class,

Now, therefore, I, the undersigned, In-
surance Commissioner,” do hereby empow-
er and authorize the sald above named
Company to transact tts appropriate bus-
iness of Accident insurance in the State
of Minnesota, according to the laws
thereof, until the thirty-first day of Jan-
uary, A. D. 1903, unless sald authority be
revoked or otherwise legally terminated
prior thereto.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunte
set my hand and affixed my official seal
it)t 811602. Paul, this 3Ist day of January, A.

BELMER H. DEARTH,
. Insurance Commissioner,

CONTRACT WORK.

Fauquier and Jessie Street Sewer.

. Office of the
Board of Public Works,

City of St. Paul, Minn., Feb. 8, 1

Sealed bids ‘will be received by the
Board of Public. Works in and for the
corporation of the City of St. Paul, Min-
nesota, at their office in said city, until
2 p, m. on the 24th day of February, A.
D. 1902, for the construction of a sewer
on Fauquier street from Edgerton street
to Jesgie street, also on Jessie street from
Fauquier street to a point 160 feet from
Mirnehaha street, in said city, according
to plans and specifications on file in the
office of sald Board.

A bond with at least two suretieg in
a sum of at least twenty per cent
or a certified check on a bank of St
Paul, zn.ut;.sumot atle%a%&en (&g)tper
cent o e gross amoun . m ac-
cempany- each bid. Said check shall be
made payable to the Clerk of said Board

The said Board reserves the right to

F. O. HAMMER,

President.
Official: C. H. BRONSON,

Clerk_Board of Public Works.
Teb, 11-1902-10t.

CONTRACT WORI,

refect any and all

Wooden Sidewalks, 1902,

Office of the Board of Public Works,
City of St. Paul, Minn.,, Feb. 8, 1902.
Sealed bids will be received by the

Board of Public Works in and for the

corporation of the City of St. Paul,

Minnesota, at thelr office in said city,

vntil 2 p. m. on the 24th day of Febru-

ary, A..D. 1902, for the construction, re-
pairing and relaying such wooden side-
walks as may be ordered built, repaired
or relaid by the Common Council prior
to the first day of November, 1902, in*
said city, according to plans and
specifications on file in the office of sald

A bond to the City of St. Paul in the
sum of five thousand ($5,000) doliars, exe-
cuted by the bidder and two (2) responsi-
ble sureties, conditiored that lre will en-
ter inte and execute a contract to per-
form the work for the price mentioned in
his bid, according to the plans and
specifications, in case a contract shall
be awarded to him, must accompany
each bid. The Board reserves the right
to reject any and all bids,

F. 0. HAMMER,
President.

Official: C. H. BRONSON,

Clerk Board of Public Works.
Feb. 11, 1%02-10t.

i
—

CONTRACT WORK. -

! Sewer on Sherburne Avenue.

Office of the Board of Public Works,
City of St. Paul, Minn., Feb 8, 1903,
Sealed blds will be receivg by the
B S e ke, B 4 Lo, nd
ration o a =
g:srg‘t’a, at their office gl cltr:ll'linﬂllnz

m. on the 2ith day ot?:gmary. A, D,
ﬁn for the |

om Yieforla. siea

construc
urne avenue, fr
on street, in :

to

-;i e fice, Bau (!‘ Wis. Mart!
: Home office, alr: 1
Bergh, esident; Peter.’.'r. Smith, Sec?

2, 1883. Com-

B T L T P,

. INCOME DURING 1%1.

Dues for e A e A :
Montu; oo s

ary and reserve assess-
e BT S SRR, 0 SR wenese 16.751.72
280.50

Membership and examiners’ fées

-Total paid members...... $21,088.37
From all oth(u‘bzc.'mrces.........t..‘zl 2?22&56

Total InCome ,eeeeeeevenr..onnss $21,280.87

DISBURSEMENTS DURING 1901,

Death and permanent disabili
claims paid ad

,522.81

ceessnenriacisinnanaans $12,375.02
Total pald to members......., $12,375.02
Commissions, - salaries and ex- i
penses of agents and organ-
o RS SR 814.11
Salaries officers, employes
and examiners’ £ees .......e..es 662.13
All other disbursements ,....... 2,499 .44

Total disbursements ....w.. $16,350.7

Excess of income over disburse-

MG o5 moasbanissiomess resseome $4,930.17
ASSETS.

Value of real estate, bonds and

StOCKS OWNed ....................

Cash in office and bank ........ ¥

Assessments in hands of subor-
. inate bodes vecvrerenruensienens

Total admitted assets
Assets not admitted...... $1,046.17

$5,000. 00
4,406.81

2,674.70

LIABILITIES.
Losses adjusted ....... weesvssasese $25,374.9%

Total Habilities .......ceeesen.s $2,374.98

Balance to protect contracts.... $9,706.53
EXHIBIT OF CERTIFICATES OR POI.-
ICIES, BUSINESS OF 1901.

Total Business—

No

In force Dec. 31 (begin-
ning of year.............. g
Written during the year. 817 716,750.0)

i 4 R e e 3,203 $2,812,000.00
Ceased during the year.. 217 210,000.60
In force Dee. 31 (end OT—

iy A S s e $2,602,000.00
Claims unpaid Deec. 21 (be-_—

ginning of year).......... 250.00
Claims incurred during

the . year: ..o . . ciies 14,600.00

Tota) ...i0n Susveesavase 16 $14,750.00

Claims settled during the

REOW | ivcnn o oas o vos st el 375.02
Unpaid Dec. 31 (end of o
" Year .......... P S N 3 $2,374.98
Amount collected during

PO s v rits S S $2,265.21

Business in Minnesota— s

No. Amount.

In force Dec. 31 (begin-

ning of year) ............ 134 $126,000.00
Written during the year.. 366 153,750.00

Totel . oc TRl 500  $279.750.00
Ceased during the year.... 18 18,000.00
In foree Dec. 31 (end of

o g R ey S SR 482  $261,750.00

State of Minnesota.
epartment of Insurance,

: St. Pavl Jan. 31, 1902,

Whereas, the Indep-ndent Scandina-
vian Workingmen's As-ociation; a cor-
voration organized under the laws of
Wisconsin, has fully complied with the
provisions of the laws of this state rela-
tive to the admission and authorization
of insurance comparies of its. class.

Now, therefore, I, the undersigned, In-
surance Commissloner, do hereby em-
rower and authorize the sald above nam-
ed company to transact its appropriate
business of Fraternal insurance in the
State of Minnesota, according to the
laws ihereof, until the thirty-first day
of January, A. D. 1903, -unless sald au-
thority be revoked or otherwise legally
terminated prior thereto. .

In testimony- svhercof I have hereuntc
set my hand and afiixed my official seal
at St. lgzxul, this 31st day of January,

A. D.
ELMER H. DEARTH,
lnsurance Commissioner.

e ————————————————————————

UNION MARINE vINSL'RA:NC"E com.
PANY, LIMITED.

Princtpal office In the United States,
New York, N. Y. (Commenced busines-
in the United States 18%0.) Jones anc
‘Whittock, General Manager in the Unites
States. Attorney to accept service i
Minnesota, Insurance Commissioner, De
pesit capital, $200,000.

INCOME IN 1901,
Prer{ﬂums other than perpet-
ual

ogiRiats sl B oo R AT e . $156,435.4¢
Rents and interest ......... szo.421.0(
Received from home office...... 143,826.8:
——
Total Income ...........c.eec. $620,683.3
DISBURSEMENTS IN 1901 -
Amount paid for losses ........ $359,687.46
Amount returned to home of-
L i e R R . 161,054.85
Commissions, brokerage, sala-
ries and allowances to agents. 75,224.3
Taxes and fees .................. 8,318.8

All other disbursements, includ-
ing deposit premiums return-
ed and payments to scriphold-
ers (6) and rents ............... 9,433.4C

Total disbursements ........., 613,718.83
s of income over dis-
T s e 6,964. 4

ASSETS DEC. 31, 19%1.
Bonds and stocks

Accrued interest and rents..... 5,319.3
Premiums in course of collee-
R L T T 19,736.5"
All other admitted assets 0,376.6
Total admitted assets ....... $608,579.5"
LIABILITIES. ;
Losses adjusted and unad-

s TS R R R R . $64,976.1¢
Losses resisted and disputed.., 7,000.0
Reinsurance reserve ...... esesess  18,352.01

Total Uabilities ............ -en $150,328.1
Net surplus, including de-
posit capt Prvieedebass anits . $458,251.3

RISKS AND PREMIUMS, 191 BUSI
NESS.
Marine and inland risks writ-

ten during the year .......... $61,666,775.4
Pemjums recelved thereon .... 480,583 48
Net amount in force at end of

B yaRY o .. L S eeeee  $4,268,431.00

BUSINESS IN-MINNESOTA IN 1901

————

. State of Minnesota,
Department of Insurances,
St. Paul, Jan. 31, 1902.
‘Whereas, The Union Marine Insuramc

Company, a corporaion organized unde
the laws of Great Britain, has fully com
plied with the provisions of the laws o°
this State, relative to the admission anc
authorization of insurance companies o:
"gid Theref I, th dersigned, T
ow, erefore, I, the un n
C'ommisioner, do hereby empow.
er and authorize the sald above-namec
Company to transact its appropriate Busi-
ness of Marine Insurance in the State o
of e TRty Brt das. of Tanmon:
- y of Januar)
A unless said authority be re
ise legally terminade:
In testimony whereof, I have hereunt.
set my hand and affixed my official sea
%t St. Paul, this 3lst day of January, A

ELMER H, DEARTH,
anc

e Commissioner. - = =




